MSCWI02 Series
Electric Characteristic Note
Date:2023-12-22  Rev:7    MSCWI02 Series – EC Notes  1
MSCWI02 Series EC Note
DC-DC CONVERTER 2W, SMD Package
Features
►Very Compact SMD Package
►Ultra-wide 4:1 Input Voltage Range

Current
Input
Current
Max. capacitive
Load
Efficiency
(typ.)
Max. @Max. Load @No Load @Max. Load
VDC VDC mA mA(typ.) mA(typ.) μF %
MSCWI02-05S05
5
(4.5 ~ 12)
5 400 500
40
1680 80
MSCWI02-05S12 12 167 477 820 84
MSCWI02-05S15 15 134 484 680 83
MSCWI02-05S24 24 83 474 390 84
MSCWI02-05D12 ±12 ±83 480 470# 83
MSCWI02-05D15 ±15 ±67 490 330# 82
MSCWI02-24S05
24
(9 ~ 36)
5 400 104
20
1680 80
MSCWI02-24S12 12 167 99 820 84
MSCWI02-24S15 15 134 99 680 85
MSCWI02-24S24 24 83 98 390 85
MSCWI02-24D12 ±12 ±83 100 470# 83
MSCWI02-24D15 ±15 ±67 101 330# 83
MSCWI02-48S05
48
(18 ~ 75)
5 400 53
10
1680 78
MSCWI02-48S12 12 167 51 820 82
MSCWI02-48S15 15 134 51 680 83
MSCWI02-48S24 24 83 49 390 84
MSCWI02-48D12 ±12 ±83 51 470# 82
MSCWI02-48D15 ±15 ±67 51 330# 82
# For each output
Input Specifications
Parameter Conditions / Model Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Input Surge Voltage (1 sec. max.)

>2.5mm 250℃ 245℃ 245℃
Date:2023-12-22  Rev:7    MSCWI02 Series – EC Notes  27
Part Number Structure
M -02
Output Power
2 Watt
S
Single
Dual
Output Quantity
S:
D:
SC
Package Type
SMD-14
05
Input Voltage Range
4.5 VDC~ 1205:
9 VDC~ 3624:
Output Voltage
05
05:
12:
VDC
VDC
5
12
15: VDC1518 VDC~ 7548:
Ultra-wide 4:1
Input Voltage Range
WI
24: VDC24
MTBF and Reliability
The MTBF of MSCWI02 series of DC-DC converters has been calculated using
MIL-HDBK 217F NOTICE2, Operating Temperature 25℃, Ground Benign.
Model MTBF Unit
MSCWI02-05S05 7,237,000
Hours
MSCWI02-05S12 7,369,000
MSCWI02-05S15 7,162,000
MSCWI02-05S24 7,247,000
MSCWI02-05D12 6,783,000
MSCWI02-05D15 6,432,000
MSCWI02-24S05 7,352,000
MSCWI02-24S12 7,549,000
MSCWI02-24S15 7,432,000
MSCWI02-24S24 7,234,000
MSCWI02-24D12 6,966,000
MSCWI02-24D15 6,718,000
MSCWI02-48S05 7,352,000
MSCWI02-48S12 7,256,000
MSCWI02-48S15 7,278,000
MSCWI02-48S24 7,394,000
MSCWI02-48D12 6,904,000
MSCWI02-48D15 6,664,000
	24V Input Models
	24V Input Models